
Hersley, Jean 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

T Angelos <tmangelos@hotmail.com> 
Friday, November 13, 2020 9:06 AM 
Hersley, Jean 

Subject: Re: Idaho Water Right Permit 95-17941 

No problem, we plan to do an outdoor shower as well, no lawn or landscape but an outdoor hose for 
emergencies. 

Twyla Angelos 

From: Hersley, Jean <Jean.Hersley@idwr.idaho.gov> 
Sent: Friday, November 13, 2020 10:21 AM 
To: T Angelos <tmangelos@hotmail.com> 
Subject: RE: Idaho Water Right Permit 95-17941 

I do have one more question. Is this water only for in-house use? Do you irrigate any lawn, garden, 
landscape, etc.? 

Jean Hersley 
Technical Records Specialist II 
Idaho Dept Water Resources 
(208) 287-4942 

From: T Angelos [mailto:tmangelos@hotmail.com] 
Sent: Thursday, November 12, 2020 1:52 PM 
To: Hersley, Jean <Jean.Hersley@idwr.idaho.gov> 
Subject: Re: Idaho Water Right Permit 95-17941 

Great! 

Twyla Angelos 

From: Hersley, Jean <Jean.Hersley@idwr.idaho.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, November 12, 2020 3:50 PM 
To: T Angelos <tmangelos@hotmail.com> 
Subject: RE: Idaho Water Right Permit 95-17941 

Actually, your email was fine but I will add this to the file. Thank you very much. 

Jean Hersley 
Technical Records Specialist II 
Idaho Dept Water Resources 
(208) 287-4942 

From: T Angelos [mailto:tmangelos@hotmail.com] 
Sent: Thursday, November 12, 2020 1:40 PM 
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To: Hersley, Jean <Jean.Hersley@1uwr.idaho.gov> 
Subject: Re: Idaho Water Right Permit 95-17941 

Hi, 
I attached a signed statement for the permit. Is this ok or would you prefer that I mail the original statement. 
If I mail it, should I address it to you and mail to the Boise address. 

Sincerely, 

Twyla Angelos 

From: Hersley, Jean <Jean.Hersley@idwr.idaho.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 10, 2020 5:49 PM 
To: tmangelos@hotmail.com <tmangelos@hotmail.com> 
Subject: Idaho Water Right Permit 95-17941 

Dear Permit Holder: 

The Idaho Department of Water Resources (Department) received your Proof of Beneficial Use (Proof) 
statement and is in the process of reviewing this permit for licensing. One of the questions on item #7 on the 
Proof is, "Is there a fish screen required?" You checked "no" . According to a condition on your permit, you 
must comply with all fish screening and/or fish passage requirements of the Idaho Department of Fish and 
Game. Has a fish screen been installed? 

Please provide the requested information in writing within 30 days. If the Department does not receive the 
requested information within 30 days, steps may be taken to void your permit. Please let me know if you have 
any questions. Thank you. 

Jean Hersley 
Technical Records Specialist II 
Idaho Dept Water Resources 
(208) 287-4942 
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11/12/2020 

Idaho Department of Water Resources 
332 East Front Street 
·PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0098 

Re: Permit 9517941 Idaho Water Right Permit 
Location: 

To Whom It May Concern, 

This letter is in regard to the attached email I received for my Proof of Beneficial Use. There is the 
appropriate fish screen on the water inlet intake to the water pump. The Idaho Fish and Wildlife 
Department said it is not required but is recommended. So, we complied with the recommendations. 

Thank you, 

Twyla Angelos 
15 Goodrich Lane 

Essex Junction, VT 05452 
Tmangelos @hotmail.com 
802-383-8556 



Hersley, Jean 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hi, 

T Angelos <tmangelos@hotmail.com> 
Thursday, November 12, 2020 1:40 PM 
Hersley, Jean 
Re: Idaho Water Right Permit 95-17941 
Water right permit fish screening.pdf 

I attached a signed statement for the permit. Is this ok or would you prefer that I mail the original statement. 
If I mail it, should I address it to you and mail to the Boise address. 

Sincerely, 

Twyla Angelos 

From: Hersley, Jean <Jean.Hersley@idwr.idaho.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 10, 2020 5:49 PM 
To: tmangelos@hotmail.com <tmangelos@hotmail.com> 
Subject: Idaho Water Right Permit 95-17941 

Dear Permit Holder: 

The Idaho Department of Water Resources (Department) received your Proof of Beneficial Use (Proof) 
statement and is in the process of reviewing this permit for licensing. One of the questions on item #7 on the 
Proof is, "Is there a fish screen required?" You checked "no". According to a condition on your permit, you 
must comply with all fish screening and/or fish passage requirements of the Idaho Department of Fish and 
Game. Has a fish screen been installed? 

Please provide the requested information in writing within 30 days. If the Department does not receive the 
requested information within 30 days, steps may be taken to void your permit. Please let me know if you have 
any questions. Thank you. 

Jean Hersley 
Technical Records Specialist II 
Idaho Dept Water Resources 
(208) 287-4942 
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Permit No 95-17941 

A. GENERAL INFORMATION 

1. Current Owner: 

STATE OF IDAHO 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

BENEFICIAL USE FIELD REPORT 

Page 1 

Permit No: 95-17941 
Exam Date: 11/10/2020 

lWYLA M. ANGELOS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 15 GOODRICH LN ESSEX JCT VT 05452-2528 

2. Accompanied by: In house 
Phone No: 
Address: 
Relationship to permit Holder: 

3. SOURCE: 
TWIN LAKES 

Tributary 
RATHDRUM CREEK 

Method of Determination: _Application and permit. __________ _ 

B. OVERLAP REVIEW 

1. Other water rights with the same place of use: NO Overlap -
Water Riaht No. Source Purcose of Use Basis 

Comments: _NA __________________________________ _ 

2. Other water rights with the same point-of-diversion: NO Overlap 
Water Right No. Source Purpose of Use Basis 

Comments: __ NA. _ ________________________________ _ 

C. DIVERSION AND DELIVERY SYSTEM 

1. LOCATION OF POINT(S) OF DIVERSION: 
TWIN LAKES l4 ( SWY. NWY.), Sec. 1, Twp 52N, Rge 05W, B.M. KOOTENAI County 

Method of Determination: Application and permit 

PLACE OF USE· DOMESTIC 

Twp Rng Sec 
NE NW SW SE Totals 

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE 
52N 05W 1 x 

L4 

Method of Determination: Application, permit, ArcMap and Kootenai County 



Permit No 95-17941 Page 2 

3. 
Delivery System Diagram Attached (required). Indicate all major components and distances between components. 
Indicate weir size/pipe as applicable. 

Map Attached Showing Location(s) of point(s) of diversion and place(s) of use (requ ired). Scale must be 
1 :24,000 or greater. 

_ _ Aerial Photo Attached (required for irrigation of 1 O+ acres). 

_ _ Photo of Diversion and System Attached 

4. 

Well or Diversion Motor Hp Motor Serial No. 
ID No." Make 

D. FLOW MEASUREMENTS 

1. 

Measurement Type Make Model No. 
Equipment 

2. Measurements: 

E. FLOW CALCULATIONS 

Measured Method: 

F. VOLUME CALCULATIONS 

1. Volume Calculations for irrigation: 

V 1.R = (Acres Irrigated) x (Irrigation Requirement) = 
Vo R = [Diversion Rate (cfs)] x (Days in Irrigation season) x 1.9835 = 
V = Smaller of V 1 R and Vo R = 

Pump Make Pump Serial No. or 
Discharae Size 

Serial No. Size Calib. Date 

Additional Computation Sheets Attached 

2. Volume Calculations for Other Uses: Domestic, indoor use only. 0.6 af per application processing memo# 3. 



Permit No 95-17941 Page 3 

G. NARRATIVE/REMARKS/COMMENTS: ArcMap and Kootenai County show dwelling on property and list Twyla M 

Angelos Revocable living Trust as current owner. There are no overlapping rights to this property. Volume for indoor 

domestic use is 0.6 af. I spoke with the Water Rights Supervisor in Northern region regarding the use. He stated the 

application referred to indoor use only but no condition was placed on the permit. I added condition WB5 to the license for 

indoor use only. I also questioned why the rate is 0.02 cfs as we normally give domestic rights 0.04 cfs. He stated that was 

what they applied for. The POU for this right is located within Lot 6, Leland Homesites Subdivision. I removed condition 029 

since the fish screen requirement was confirmed via email in the file . Currently this right is located within WD 95C but not 

administered as it is a domestic, in-house use only. 

Have conditions of permit approval been met? x Yes No 

H. RECOMMENDATIONS 

1. Recommended Amounts 

Beneficial Use Period of Use Rate of Diversion Annual Volume 

DOMESTIC 01/01 to 12/31 0.02 CFS 0.6AF 

0.02 CFS 0.6AF 

2. Recommended Amendments 

Change P.O. as reflected above Add P.O. as reflected above x None 

Change P.U. as reflected above Add P.U. as reflected above x None 

I. AUTHENTICATION Jean Hersley - Technical Records Specialist 2 

F;eld Exam;oeCs Name~ qf~ 
Reviewer _______________________ Date ___________ _ 

Date_J_f_-_f _2_-_io_ z.,_o __ _ 
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Kootenai County, Idaho Page 1of1 

Kootenai County, Idaho 
generated on 1111212020 10:22:25 AM CST 

Parcel 

Parcel Number 
048600000060 

AIN 
100760 

Situs Address Data as of 

Owner Name 
Owner Address 

Transfer Date 
Document# 
Deed Book/Page 

Tax Authority 127000 
Group 

10058 SUPPER TWIN LAKE SHR, RATHDRUM 11/7/2020 

Owner Information 
TWYLA M ANGELOS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 
15 GOODRICH LN 
ESSEX JUNCTION VT 05452 
08/29/2019 

Location I Description 

Situs Address 10058 SUPPER TWIN LAKE SHR, RATHDRUM 

Current 
Legal 
Desc. 

LELAND HOMESITES, LT 
6, INT IN PVT RD Section 
01 Township 52N Range 
05W 

Acreage .2219 

Property Class Code 

Neighborhood Code 

Appraisal Date 

Market Value Land 

Market Value 
Improvement 

Total Market Value 

Acreage 

Parcel Type 

537- Imp res rural sub 

1505 BOAT ACCESS ONLY 

Assessment Information 

07-13- Current Year 2020 Prior Year 
2020 

$186,013 Homeowners Eligible $0 Homeowners Eligible 
Amt Land Amt Land 

$70,580 Homeowners Eligible $0 Homeowners Eligible 
Amt Imp Amt Imp 

$256,593 Sum Homeowners $0 Sum Homeowners 
Eligible Amt Eligible Amt 

Homeowners Exemption $0 Homeowners Exemption 
Allowed Allowed 

0.2219 Total Market Value $256,593 Total Market Value 

Homeowners Exemption $0 Homeowners Exemption 
Allowed 

Ag/Timber Exemption $0 Ag/Timber Exemption 

Other Exemptions $0 Other Exemptions 

Net Taxable Value $256,593 Net Taxable Value 

2019 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$221, 133 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$221, 133 

http://id-kootenai-assessor.governrnax.com/propertymax/GRM/tab_parcel_ v0709.asp?Pri... 11/12/2020 



..,. C' ii} © a >·:::.::::.:/,•?, 1 '.:. ,kcgov.us • .. \.'!:· "''~.;1 :1 

100760 

1412 

0-<:860-000-006-0 

T'vWLA M ..:.NGE1_0S REVOCABLE 
:..1 1.'iNG~LlST 

:..ELAND :-iOMES!iES, L! 6 !NT IN 
P\ITP.D 

Kootenai County shows home on property and lists Angelos Revocable Living Trust as current owner. 

~ Kcotena1 County X 

... 9 <:? ~ Ill\ ID @ 

This &pphcauon is under development and tuna1onei1ty 
may change c.unng th i~ developmenc. The GIS 
Dep.!irtmer.t will attempt to keep thiio doa.J~nt up to 
date 1r; regerds to functioneility che.nges dunng the 
development_ (Direcc Comment~Concems 
to (cweb~a~~ 

Update lnformsrion; 

We have added popup function~ to;:ne map for mos< 
\lisib le layers To use the popup d 1dc rhe mep on a 
visible leyer's fearure end the popup box wdl d1spltiy the 
tearure·s ermbui:es ffearures ere ~sd:ed the popup box 
,.,1t cfriploy wd\ a smell white errow 1n the upper nght 10 
cvdt- dvou£ tfM. ..,.n1bl1 feerure attflbutes. 

IC a. 

"";.:.) 

:lw.~ 

·~'--::-...~.· 

... ~t·-:""""'"'- --
~ .. :.1'•11 ~JJt> 
•u·~u:r•.,.hl't,.• 4Jr.:.""" 
~s;'~AA...a....J0:.\1-•t:Hi..: ·~ 
... u . ~ ::ur- ;...,,.:t 
.:...'..YV: .... •t~S"'·;.:"' 
..)_~J. 



Hersley, Jean 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

T Angelos <tmangelos@hotmail.com> 
Tuesday, November 10, 2020 4:58 PM 
Hersley, Jean 

Subject: Re: Idaho Water Right Permit 95-17941 

Yes, there is a fish screening in place. 
I was told the call the wildlife department to see if it was required. They said it was not required but 
recommended. 
So we did place a screen on the inlet pipe to be safe according to their size recommendations. 

Sincerley, 
Twyla Angelos 

From: Hersley, Jean <Jean.Hersley@idwr.idaho.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 10, 2020 5:49 PM 
To: tmangelos@hotmail.com <tmangelos@hotmail.com> 
Subject: Idaho Water Right Permit 95-17941 

Dear Permit Holder: 

The Idaho Department of Water Resources (Department) received your Proof of Beneficial Use (Proof) 
statement and is in the process of reviewing this permit for licensing. One of the questions on item #7 on the 
Proof is, "Is there a fish screen required?" You checked "no". According to a condition on your permit, you 
must comply with all fish screening and/or fish passage requirements of the Idaho Department of Fish and 
Game. Has a fish screen been installed? 

Please provide the requested information in writing within 30 days. If the Department does not receive the 
requested information within 30 days, steps may be taken to void your permit. Please let me know if you have 
any questions. Thank you. 

Jean Hersley 
Technical Records Specialist II 
Idaho Dept Water Resources 
(208) 287-4942 
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